STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2021 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 20, 2020

County 30 Hancock

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 25,101,588 Public Safety Revenue 6,024,381 Economic Development Revenue 2,510,159
PSAP Distribution 1,004,064
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 6,275,397 Public Safety Distribution 5,020,318
Certified Shares Distribution 18,826,191
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution
HANCOCK COUNTY 1,289,700 6,472,148 7,761,848 2,360,266 1,181,527
BLUE RIVER TOWNSHIP 8,245 38,530 46,775 0 0
BRANDYWINE TOWNSHIP 6,384 29,835 36,219 0 0
BROWN TOWNSHIP 6,577 30,738 37,315 0 0
BUCK CREEK TOWNSHIP 202,352 945,658 1,148,010 0 0
CENTER TOWNSHIP 27,802 129,928 157,730 0 0
GREEN TOWNSHIP 6,907 32,278 39,185 0 0
JACKSON TOWNSHIP 9,123 42,635 51,758 0 0
SUGAR CREEK TOWNSHIP 385,494 1,801,540 2,187,034 0 0
VERNON TOWNSHIP 91,927 429,604 521,531 0 0
GREENFIELD CIVIL CITY 941,346 4,399,222 5,340,568 1,604,310 816,299
FORTVILLE CIVIL TOWN 125,987 588,780 714,767 214,716 104,719
NEW PALESTINE CIVIL TOWN 67,723 316,491 384,214 115,418 55,070
SHIRLEY CIVIL TOWN 25,204 117,785 142,989 42,954 20,108

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:
Property Tax Relief 6,275,397 Special Purpose 3,765,238

Jail LIT 5,020,318
11/21/2020



County 30 Hancock

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -

Certified Shares Revenue 25,101,588 Public Safety Revenue
PSAP Distribution

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 6,275,397 Public Safety Distribution

Certified Shares Distribution 18,826,191

Unit
SPRING LAKE CIVIL TOWN
WILKINSON CIVIL TOWN
CUMBERLAND CIVIL TOWN
MCCORDSVILLE CIVIL TOWN

SOUTHERN HANCOCK COUNTY COMM SCHOOL
CORP

GREENFIELD CENTRAL COMMUNITY SCHOOL
CORP

MT. VERNON COMMUNITY SCHOOL
CORPORATION

EASTERN HANCOCK COUNTY COMMUNITY
SCHOOL

FORTVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY
HANCOCK COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY
HANCOCK COUNTY SOLID WASTE DISTRICT

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:
Property Tax Relief 6,275,397
Jail LIT 5,020,318

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2021 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 20, 2020

6,024,381
1,004,064
5,020,318

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)
Distribution

3,379
11,308
180,550
205,317
458,891

664,401
1,035,063
183,822

24,552
313,343
0

Certified Shares
Distribution

15,791
52,847
843,771
959,515
0

114,740
1,464,355
0

Special Purpose

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified

Public Safety

Shares Distribution Distribution
19,170 5,759
64,155 19,272

1,024,321 307,707
1,164,832 349,916
458,891 0
664,401 0
1,035,063 0
183,822 0
139,292 0
1,777,698 0
0 0

3,765,238

2,510,159

Economic
Development
Distribution

2,707
9,060
151,115
169,554
0

11/21/2020



STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2021 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 20, 2020

County 30 Hancock

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 25,101,588 Public Safety Revenue 6,024,381 Economic Development Revenue 2,510,159
PSAP Distribution 1,004,064
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 6,275,397 Public Safety Distribution 5,020,318
Certified Shares Distribution 18,826,191
EXDenditUre Rate - Certlfled Shal’eS Total Expenditure Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution
TOTAL: 6,275,397 18,826,191 25,101,588 5,020,318 2,510,159

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:
Property Tax Relief 6,275,397 Special Purpose 3,765,238

Jail LIT 5,020,318
11/21/2020





